Family C
SOLID CONTROL HANDWHEELS
C
C - 2
C196 UL94
HB
h3
h Q
d3
d1
m
c
H
d
D
F Art. D H h d m c d3 h3 Dm d1 H10 Q q g
l C196080.TP0501P 81 33 29 25 16 17 16 9 12 05 20 100
l C196080.TD0801P 81 33 29 25 16 17 16 9 12 08 20 99
l C196080.TD1001P 81 33 29 25 16 17 16 9 12 10 20 99
l C196080.TD1201P 81 33 29 25 16 17 16 9 12 12 20 98
l C196100.TP0501P 100 39 34 30 18,5 20,5 16 10 16 05 24 192
l C196125.TP0501P 125 44 37 36 20 24 26 13 18 05 24 295
l C196125.TD1201P 125 44 37 36 20 24 26 13 18 12 24 290
l C196150.TD0801P 150 54 44 38 25 29 26 12 22 08 32 520
l C196150.TD1401P 150 54 44 38 25 29 26 12 22 14 32 515
l C196175.TD0801P 173 57 47 40 25,5 31,5 26 15 22 08 32 660
l C196200.TD0801P 202 59 49 44 24 35 27 13 28 08 36 870
l C196250.TD0801P 249 68 58 59 29 39 36 22 28 08 36 1420
ver. CUK.15-0619 Presumable presence in the stock in %

m
c
dl
L
h
h3
Q
d3
d1
D
C198 UL94
HB
F Art. D H H1 h d m c d3 h3 dl L Dm d1 H10 Q q g
l C198080.TP0501P 81 33 57 29 25 16 17 16 9 20 56 12 05 20 145
l C198080.TD0801P 81 33 57 29 25 16 17 16 9 20 56 12 08 20 144
l C198100.TP0501P 100 39 63 34 30 18,5 20,5 16 10 20 56 16 05 24 235
l C198100.TD1001P 100 39 63 34 30 18,5 20,5 16 10 20 56 16 10 24 233
l C198125.TP0501P 125 44 74 37 36 20 24 26 13 25 76 18 05 24 360
l C198125.TD1201P 125 44 74 37 36 20 24 26 13 25 76 18 12 24 355
l C198125.TD1401P 125 44 74 37 36 20 24 26 13 25 76 18 14 24 353
l C198150.TD0801P 150 54 89 44 38 25 29 26 12 26 89 22 08 32 670
l C198150.TD1201P 150 54 89 44 38 25 29 26 12 26 89 22 12 32 665
l C198150.TD1401P 150 54 89 44 38 25 29 26 12 26 89 22 14 32 663
l C198175.TD0801P 173 57 92 47 40 25,5 31,5 26 15 26 97 22 08 32 810
l C198175.TD1601P 173 57 92 47 40 25,5 31,5 26 15 26 97 22 16 32 800
l C198175.TD2001P 173 57 92 47 40 25,5 31,5 26 15 26 97 22 20 32 797
l C198200.TD0801P 202 59 94 49 44 24 35 27 13 26 97 28 08 36 1030
l C198200.TD2001P 202 59 94 49 44 24 35 27 13 26 97 28 20 36 1015
l C198250.TD0801P 249 68 100 58 59 29 39 36 22 26 97 28 08 36 1580
ver. CUK.15-0619Presumable presence in the stock in %
SOLID CONTROL HANDWHEEL WITH REVOLVING FOLDING
HANDLE

Q
d3
d1
dl
L
H
d
m
c
D
C197 UL94
HB
F Art. D H h d m c d3 h3 dl L Dm d1 H10 Q q g
l C197080.TP0501P 81 33 29 25 16 17 16 9 20 56 12 05 20 130
l C197080.TD0801P 81 33 29 25 16 17 16 9 20 56 12 08 20 129
l C197100.TP0501P 100 39 34 30 18,5 20,5 16 10 20 56 16 05 24 192
l C197100.TD1001P 100 39 34 30 18,5 20,5 16 10 20 56 16 10 24 190
l C197125.TP0501P 125 44 37 36 20 24 26 13 21 65 18 05 24 351
l C197125.TD1201P 125 44 37 36 20 24 26 13 21 65 18 12 24 342
l C197125.TD1401P 125 44 37 36 20 24 26 13 21 65 18 14 24 340
l C197150.TD0801P 150 54 44 38 25 29 26 12 23 76 22 08 32 588
l C197150.TD1201P 150 54 44 38 25 29 26 12 23 76 22 12 32 580
l C197150.TD1401P 150 54 44 38 25 29 26 12 23 76 22 14 32 577
l C197175.TD0801P 173 57 47 40 25,5 31,5 26 15 25 86 22 08 32 770
l C197175.TD1601P 173 57 47 40 25,5 31,5 26 15 25 86 22 16 32 755
l C197175.TD2001P 173 57 47 40 25,5 31,5 26 15 25 86 22 20 32 751
l C197200.TD0801P 202 59 49 44 24 35 27 13 25 86 28 08 36 980
l C197200.TD2001P 202 59 49 44 24 35 27 13 25 86 28 08 36 960
l C197250.TD0801P 249 68 58 59 29 39 36 22 25 86 28 08 36 1530
ver. CUK.15-0619 Presumable presence in the stock in %
SOLID CONTROL HANDWHEEL
WITH REVOLVING HANDLE
Version with zinc plated insert and H10 tolerance bore

C - 5
C194
C193
C195
C-BASE
F Art. D d1 H10 q g
l C080.TP0501PZ1 81 05 100 M06
l C100.TP0501PZ1 100 05 190 M06
l C125.TP0501PZ1 125 05 290 M08
l C150.TD0801PZ1 150 08 520 M10
l C175.TD0801PZ1 173 08 660 M10
l C200.TD0801PZ1 202 08 870 M10
l C250.TD0801PZ1 249 08 1400 M10
F Art. D dl L d1 H10 q g
l C193080.TP0501P 81 20 55 05 135
l C193100.TP0501P 100 20 55 05 220
l C193125.TP0501P 125 23 66 05 370
l C193150.TD0801P 150 25 76 08 594
l C193175.TD0801P 173 25 87 08 750
l C193200.TD0801P 202 27 96 08 965
l C193250.TD0801P 249 27 96 08 1500
F Art. D dl L d1 H10 q g
l C194080.TP0501P 81 20 52 05 145
l C194100.TP0501P 100 20 52 05 235
l C194125.TP0501P 125 23 62 05 350
l C194150.TD0801P 150 25 72 08 610
l C194175.TD0801P 173 25 81 08 755
l C194200.TD0801P 202 27 93 08 975
l C194250.TD0801P 249 27 93 08 1520
F Art. D dl L d1 H10 q g
l C195150.TD0801P 150 40 64 08 610
l C195175.TD0801P 173 40 64 08 750
l C195200.TD0801P 202 40 64 08 960
l C195250.TD0801P 249 40 64 08 1490
ver. CUK.15-0619Presumable presence in the stock in %

Qh
H
t
c
m
d
H
D
d3
dl
L
UL94
HB
F Art. D H Ht h d m c d3 h3 dl L Dm d1 H10 Q q g
l C199125.TP0501P 124 48 49,5 40 36 21,5 26,5 15 16 20 38 18 05 24 349
l C199125.TD1201P 124 48 49,5 40 36 21,5 26,5 15 16 20 38 18 12 24 343
l C199150.TD0801P 149 53 - 44 38 24,5 28,5 26 12 20 58 22 08 32 500
l C199150.TD1401P 149 53 - 44 38 24,5 28,5 26 12 20 58 22 14 32 493
l C199150.TD2001P 149 53 - 44 38 24,5 28,5 26 12 20 58 22 20 32 488
l C199175.TD0801P 174 58 - 48 40 24,5 33,5 26 16 26 80 28 08 32 715
l C199175.TD1601P 174 58 - 48 40 24,5 33,5 26 16 26 80 28 16 32 707
l C199200.TD0801P 198 63 - 53 44 24,5 38,5 26 17 27 90 28 08 36 1015
l C199250.TD0801P 250 67 - 58 60 29 38 36 22 27 90 28 08 36 1500
ver. CUK.15-0619 Presumable presence in the stock in %
SOLID CONTROL HANDWHEEL WITH FOLDAWAY
REVOLVING HANDLE
Material:

d
H
L
dl
H
t
d1
Qh
D
h2d3
h3
UL94
HB
F Art. D H Ht h d m c d3 h3 h2 dl L Dm d1 H10 Q q g
l C199080.TP0501P 80 33 35 19 25 15 18 15 6 4 16 38 12 05 13 113
l C199080.TD1001P 80 33 35 19 25 15 18 15 6 4 16 38 12 10 13 110
l C199100.TP0501P 100 42 43,5 24 30 18 24 17 8 6,5 17 48 16 05 16 240
l C199100.TD1001P 100 42 43,5 24 30 18 24 17 8 6,5 17 48 16 10 16 237
ver. CUK.15-0619Presumable presence in the stock in %
SOLID CONTROL HANDWHEEL WITH  CENTRAL FOLDAWAY
REVOLVING HANDLE
Material:

d
c
m
H
R
d2 d1
h
d3
dl
L
Q
h3
Q
2
F Art. D H h d m c d3 h3 R d2 Q2 dl L Dm d1H10 Q q g
l C970100.TP0501P 100 39 34 30 18,5 20,5 16 10 20 M6 A.R. 20 56 16 05 24 252
l C970125.TP0501P 125 44 37 36 20 24 26 13 22÷25 M6 A.R. 21 65 18 05 24 410
l C970150.TD0801P 150 54 44 38 25 29 26 12 25÷28 M8 A.R. 21 65 22 08 32 636
l C970175.TD0801P 173 57 47 40 25,5 31,5 26 15 26÷36 M8 A.R. 23 76 22 08 32 812
l C970200.TD0801P 202 59 49 44 24 35 27 13 28÷42 M8 A.R. 25 86 28 08 36 1040
l C970250.TD0801P 249 68 58 59 29 39 36 22 36÷50 M8 A.R. 25 86 28 08 36 1590
ver. CUK.15-0619 Presumable presence in the stock in %
SOLID CONTROL HANDWHEEL WITH REVOLVING HANDLE
AND LOCKING KNOB
Material:

m
H
1
H
R
d2 d1
h
d3
dl
L
Q
h3
Q
2
F Art. D H H1 h d m c d3 h3 R d2 Q2 dl L Dm d1H10 Q q g
l C980100.TP0501P 100 39 63 34 30 18,5 20,5 16 10 20 M6 A.R. 20 56 16 05 24 295
l C980125.TP0501P 125 44 74 37 36 20 24 26 13 22÷25 M6 A.R. 25 76 18 05 24 420
l C980150.TD0801P 150 54 89 44 38 25 29 26 12 25÷28 M8 A.R. 26 89 22 08 32 730
l C980175.TD0801P 173 57 92 47 40 25,5 31,5 26 15 26÷36 M8 A.R. 26 89 22 08 32 885
l C980200.TD0801P 202 59 94 49 44 24 35 27 13 28÷42 M8 A.R. 26 97 28 08 36 1100
l C980250.TD0801P 249 68 100 58 59 29 39 36 22 36÷50 M8 A.R. 26 97 28 08 36 1640
ver. CUK.15-0619Presumable presence in the stock in %
SOLID CONTROL HANDWHEEL WITH REVOLVING/FOLDING
HANDLE AND LOCKING KNOB
Material: